
,I' 

INTRODUCTION
 
When you bought your Delta Radial Saw you bought the best and paid nothing more for 
the extra features of quality construction and manufacturing know-how which are a part 
of ~very machine produced hy Rockwell. The Del Radial Saw with its exclusive turret-
arm constrqs:tion and simple operating controls enable you to perform an almost 
endless vatiety of operations more easily, more iently than on any other radial saw. 
The basic operations ofcross-cuttid'lg,' ripping,~ring, etc., require no knowledge other 
than the function of controls. And with versatile accessories you'll. be performing extra 
jobs you never thought possible .•. limited only by your ow~ ingenuity. 

Every Delta Radia,l Saw is thoroughly tested, inspected and accurately aligned before 
leaving the factory and when delivered is ready for operation after cutting head, table 
and crank handle is installed. However, regardless of the care with which this or any 
piece of fine machinery is manufactured, inspected and shipped,i,t i~ possible that rough 
handling in shipment may make minor adjustments necessary. 

Therefore, iwe offer you these instructions to help you keep your saw in perfect working 
order for its entire life. We suggest that you check its alignment before use and again 
at periodic intervals since through the years the abrasive action of dust and dirt may 
cause some parts to wear. 

'eROCkwell 
.. , MANUFACTURING COMPANY 

The Rockwell Building Pittsburgh, Pa. 

ROCKWEll-DELTA 
12" RADIAL ARM SAW 

BEGINNING WITH SERIAL NO. DP-500 

PM-,42,4-o2-651-000 3
 

DATED 1M 10-20-67
 

121()Je( /2 f /1J" 

'>(('. #',EI393' 



INSTALLAT 10 N
 

SELECTING FLOOR SPACE 
1. Select a suitable location for the machine. 
It is desirable to locate the machine against the 
wall where it will be out of the way and will 
actually facilitate materials handling through 
the shop. Fig. 2 shows hole dimensions when 
the #50-104 legs are used. 

2. You can mount the saw on a bench of suit­
able height or if you have purchased the Cat.. No. 
50-104 set of (our legs, attach them to the frame 
using the nuts and bolts supplied. 

FIg. 2 

INSTALLING CRANK HANDLE 
1. Using one of the shear pins, which is packed 
In the cloth bag, insert it in the hole in the end 
of the elevating shaft. 

NOTE: The shear pin will protect the bevel gears 
in the raising mechanism, e. g., should you con­
tinue cranking the handle after elevating to the 
top pQ.sition, the shear pin will break, preventing 
damage to the gears. A spare shear 'pin is fur­
nished with your machirre. 

.2. Place the crank handle on the end of the 
elevating shaft, lining up the grooves (A) in the 
handle with the shear pin (B) as shown in Fig. 3. 
Then assemble the nut to the end of the elevating 
shaft. 

2
 

Fig. 3 



LEVELING TRACK-ARM 
1. With the cuttinghead still removed from the 
track, place a spirit level against the lower edge 
of the track as shown in Fig. 4. 

2. If track is not level, place metal or hardwood 
shims below legs where necessary. 

Fig. 5 

INSTALLING CUTTINGHEAD TO TRACK­
ARM 
1. Remove the packing material from around the 
motor, and place the motor on a board as shown 
in Fig. 6. 

FIg. 4 

3. Swing the track 90 degrees and check with 
the level, as shown in Fig. 5. Add additional 
shims if necessary. 

4. Repeat STEPS 1, 2, and 3, until you are 
sure the track is level. Then fasten the saw to 
the floor. 

Fig. 6 

2. Loosen track lock (A), pull out index knob 
(B), as shown in Fig. 7, and rotate track arm 
90 degrees. 

Fig. 7 
3 



Fig. 8 

3. Place rip lock in slot in cuttinghead as 
shown in Fig. 8 with jaws (A) open. 

4. Slip the cuttinghead in the track arm as shown 
in Fig. 9. and attach rear plate to the track-arm 
with screws and rubber washers provided. 

ADJUSTING LEVELING STRIPS 
1. Two wrencq.es are supplied with your radial 
saw. Lock the wrench with the large opening, 
between the two arbor collars, as shown in Fig. 10. 

Fig. 9 

FIg. 10 

I 5," / / 1."' .') t 

4 



2. Loosen "yoke swivel lock", pull out "swi­
vel index" (A), as sh()wn in Fig. 11, and place 
cuttinghe ad in the rip position. 

3. Rotate track arm, loosen rip lock and move 
cuttinghead to the rear of the track, as shown 
in Fig. 12. 

4. Place a feeler gage (block of metal or hard­
wood) over the rear leveling screw. Raise or lower 
-the cuttinghead until the end of the wrench just 
touches the feeler gage, as shown in Fig. 12. 

NOTE'~ The cuttinghead should not be raised or 
lowered any further until the leveling operation 
is completed. 

FIg. 13 

7. Raise or lower the leveling strip by turning 
the leveling screw (A) until the wrench just tou­

o ches the feeler ~aget as shown in Fig. 14. 

5 

FIg. 12 

5. Rotate the track-arm and using the feeler 
gage, check the leveling strip at opposite reaOr 
corner. 

6. If an adjustment is necessary, remove screw 
(A) and loosen locknut (B), Fig. 13. 

fIg. 14 







OPERATING ADJUSTMENTS
 
CAUTION
 

ALWAYS DISCONNECT SAW fROM POWER SOURCE BEfORE MAKING ANY ADJUSTMENTS
 

ADJUSTING BLADE SQUARE WITH TABLE 
TOP 
1. Remove the blade guard, place cuttinghead in 
cut-off position over fixed portion of table, as 
shown in Fig. 21. 

2. Place a steel square against saw blade, as 
shown in Fig. 21. Be sure square is between the 
teeth of the blade. 

Fig. 21 

Fig..22 

3. If the blade is not square with the table, an 
adjustment is necessary. Loosen the two bolts 
(A) Fig. 22. 

Fig. 23 

8 

4. Loosen bolt (A) Fig. 23, located on inside 
of yoke. 



5. Hold the cuttinghead with your left hand, 
loosen the bevel clamp handle (A) Fig. 24 and tilt 
the motor until the square is flush against the 
saw blade. 

6. When the adjustment is completed tighten 
the bevel clamp handle (A) Fig. 24, and the two 
bolts (A) Fig. 22 and bolt (A) Fig. 23. 

Fig. 24. 

7. Set the pointer to the zero mark on the bevel 
scale, as shown in Fig. 25, and replace the blade 
guard. 

Fig. 25. 

ADJUSTING SAW TRAVEL SQUARE WITH 
FENCE 
The 10" Radial Saw is equipped with 90 degree 
and 45 degree positive miter stops. This feature 
makes it possible to produce accurate miter cuts 
and perfectly square cross cuts at all times. 

To do accurate work, saw travel must be 90 degrees 
to the fence. If saw travel is not 90 degrees, 
this means that the track arm is not properly 
aligned to the fence. 

To check and adjust, proceed as follows: 

L Remove saw blade from the cuttinghead and 
insert wrench in place of blade, as shown in 
Fig. 26. 

2. Place a steel square against fence, as shown
 
in Fig. 26, and pull cu ttinghead along square. If
 
the cu ttinghead does not travel parallel to the
 
square, the following adjustment is necessary.
 

9 

Fig. 26. 



Fig. 27 

3. Remove three screws (A) and miter scale 
(B) Fig. 27. 

4. Loosen three screws (A) Fig. 28, and loosen 
track-arm clamp handle. 

Fig. 28 

5. To move front end of track to the right, 
loosen set screw (A) and tighten set screw (B) 
Fig. 29. To move front end of track to the left, 
reverse this procedure. 

6. When the cuttinghead travels parallel to· the· 
square, tighten three screws (A) Fig. 28. Replace 
bevel scale (B) and three screws (A) Fig. 27, with 
tpe zero graduation mark on the scale lining up 
with the pointer. 

Fig. 29 
10
 



REMOVING uHEEUNG" IN SAW CUT 
Even though the cuttinghead travel may be per­
fectly aligned at 90 degrees to the fence, the 
blade itself may not be 90 degrees or square with 
the fence, as shown in Fig. 30. This condition is 
known as "heeling." 

Fig. 31 

3. If the blade is not parallel to the square, an 
adjustment is necessary. Loosen yoke clamping 
handle and the two screWs (A) Fig. 32. Swivel 
the yoke' until the saw blade is parallel with the 
square. Then tighten yo,ke clamping handle and 
the two screws (A) Fig. 32. 

FENCE 

...JW 
WQ 
~z 
a: w 
~u.. 

u.. oo~ 
W 

~o 
...J0'l 

Fig. 30 

o 

To check and adjust, proceed as follows: 

1. Take a piece of 3/4" plywood, at least 5" 
wide, and clamp it between the table boards in 
place of the fence, as shown in Fig. 31. 

2. Using three 2x4's, place them on the table, 
as shown. Lay the square on the 2x4's with one 
end of the square against the plywood and the 
other end against the saw blade, as shown in 
Fig. 31. 'I 

Fig. 32 
11 



MAINTENANCE
 

CHANGING POSITION OF YOKE CLAMPING 
HANDLE 
When the yoke clamping handle does not lock in a 
convenient position, it may be repositioned as 
follows: 

1. Swing the track to the rip posItiOn, remove 
rear end plate from the track-arm, and remove the 
cuttinghead, as shown in Fig. 33. 

2. Loosen yoke clamp .handle (A) and remove 
cotter pin (8) Fig. 33. 

3. Turn the nut (C) Fig. 33, clockwise 60 de­
grees and replace cotter pin. 

4. Replace the cuttinghead to the track-arm. 

~ig. 34 

Fig. 33 

ADJUSTMENT OF BALL BEARINGS AGAINST 
TRACK 

The carriage is mounted on four pre-loaded, pre­
lubricated, shielded ball bearings. Two on fixed 
shafts (on saw blade side of track-arm).. the other 
two on adjustable eccentric shafts. 

After years of operation wear may develop in the 
track-arm causing "play" between the ball bear­
ings and the track. Check the ball bearings against 
the track for any "play". The ball bearings must· 
ride smoothly and evenly in track to do accurate 
work. 

To check and adjust the bearings on the eccentric 
shafts, proceed as follows: 

1. Move the cuttinghead to the center of the 
track; and check to see if any play is present. 

2. To adjust, place special wrench (A) Fig. 34 
over hexagon nut (located underneath the carriage) 
and loosen. 

(For clarity Fig. 34 Is shown wIth the cuttlnllhead removed. 3. Loosen set screw (8) Fig. 34 to release 
The adjustment should be made with the cuttInllhead at the cen­ lock action on eccentric' shaft. 
ter of the track.) 

12 



4. Using a small screw driver (A) Fig. 35, turn 
screw slightly until all play is removed. 

5. Lock set screw (B) Fig. 34, ahd tighten hex 
jam nut with special wrench (A). 

6. Use the same procedure to adjust rear bearing. 

(For clarity Fi{j. 35 is shown with the cuttin{jhead removed. The 

adjustment should be made with the euttin{jhead at the center of 

the track.) 

Fig. 36 A 

3. Remove the brake shoe assembly with the stud 
and spring from inside of the motor end bell. 

4. Slide the new spring (A) Fig. 36-B, onto the 
stud wi th the arms of the spring s panning the roll 
pin in the brake shoe assembly, as shown. 

Fig. 36 P 

Fig. 35 

REPLACING MANUAL BRAKE ASSEMBLY
 
1. Remove four screws (A)Fig. 36-A, and protective 
shaft covering (B). Remove the motor end bell from 
the motor. 

2. Remove the small roll pin that holds the brake 
handle (C) Fig. 36-A, to the stud and remove the 
handle. 

Fig. 36 B 

5. Assemble the brake shoe assembly to the inside 
of the motor end bell with the spring spanning the 
toll pin located on the inside of the end bell, as 
shown in Fig. 36-C. 

6. Replace the brake handle and assemble the 
motor end bell to the motor~ 

13 



SAFETY RECOMMENDATIONS
 
Plain sawing includes ripping and cross-cutting, plus a few other standard operations 
of a fundamental nature. We strongly suggest that you make use of all the conventional 
safety guards provided for your saw. The following safety suggestions should be fol­
lowed at all times. 

1. Make all adjustments with the power off. 

2. Remove tie, rings, watch, and roll up sleeves. 

3. Always pull the blade rather than push it through the material being cross-cut. 

4. When finished cutting always return the cuttinghead to the cross-cut position and 
to the rear of the track-arm. 

5. When ripping, the guard should be lowered on the infeed end and the anti-kickback 
attachment adjusted accordingly. Work should never be fed into the anti-kickback end. 

6. Make sure the material being cu t is against the fence. 

7. When finished, shut the power off and do not leave the machine until the blade has 
come to a complete stop. 

OPERATION
 
Figures 38, 39, and 40, are shown with the leaf guard removed for clarity. 

Flg.38 

CROSS-CUTTING 
The first operation you should learn to perform on the radial saw is cross-cutting. In 
cross-cutting the track-arm is set parallel with the over-arm and locked in position. The 
saw blade is to the left and behind the fence. The material is placed on the table against 
the fence and the saw blade is pulled across the work and returned to its starting posi­
tion. The operator should position himself a little to the left of the machine for better 
visibility while cutting. Fig. 38 shows cross-cutting on the radial saw. 

lh 



Fig. 39 

RIPPING 
Ripping involves making a length-wise cut through a board along the grain. In ripping 
the track-arm is set parallel with the over-arm. The yoke is then positioned so that the 
blade is parallel to the fence. The blade can be located in either the inboard or outboard 
position when ripping. In feeding the material, one edge rides against the fence while 
the flat side of the board rests on the table. The guard should be lowered on the infeed 
end and the anti-kickback attachment adjusted accordingly. The feed hand should always 
be well away from the blade and should be positioned on the material so that it will 
pass the saw blade on the outboard side of the cut. The material between the blade and 
the fence should not be touched with the hand until the saw is stopped. Fig. 39 shows 
outboard ripping on the radial saw. 

Fig. 40 

MITERING 
Mitering is performed in the same manner as cross-cutting with the exception that the 
track-arm is first positioned to the desired angle on the miter scale before it is clamped 
in place. Fig. 40 shows a typical mitering operation on the radial saw. 

15 



Fig. 41 

SWITCH
 
Your Rockwell/Delta Radial Saw is equipped with a convenient, up front, On and Off 
Switch. The switch is placed at eye level, as shown in Fig. 41, and can be turned on or 
of in an instant for added operator protection. The saw is equipped with a lock-out feat­
ure which permits the switch to be locked so it cannot be turned on without the key. 
When the switch is in the On position the' key cannot be removed. 

BASIC ACCESSORIES
 

CATALOG NUMBER DESCRIPTION 

50-104 · Set of four steel legs 
33-594 "Retractable Leaf Guard - for 12" Blade Guard 
33-448 · Retractable Leaf Guard - for 10" Blade Guard 
33-212 Dado Head Set, 8" diameter 
34-333 ·Dado Head Set, 6" diameter 
34-960 Tru-CUt Adjustable Dado 
33-942 Shaping Guard 
33-603 81/2" Sanding Disc 
265 Moulding Cutterhead 
1521 Wrench for MOUlding Cutterhead 
33-941 10" Blade Guard 
33-197 12" Combination Saw Blade 
33-247 10" Combination Saw Blade 
1017 10" Rip Saw Blade 
1018 10" crosscut Blade 
1016 10" Miter Saw Blade 
34-707 7" Plywood Blade 
34-840 9" carbide-Tipped Combination Blade 
34-841 10" Carbide-Tipped Combination Blade 

16
 



56----­

305 
306 (2) 

21~ 
20 I ~ 

31----t1 1~~0. .. 
30 \J'''~
29~ \36 

P
311~j 
3[2 

313(3) 

314 37 (2)Jy// 38 (2)'l/ 
39 

50
 



Replacement Parts
 
Ref. Part Description Ref. Part Description 
No. No. No. No. 

t 901-02-010-7562 #10-32 x 5/16" Rd. Hd. Screw 41 901-02-160-3729 #8- 32 x 1/4" Pan Hd. SCrew 
2 424-02-031-0030 Index Cover 42 424-02-055-0010 Guide 
3 424-02-112-0013 Special Screw 43 424-02-331-0013 Front Cover 
4 424-02-088-0005 Stop 44 910-01-071-0132 Heyco Bushing 
5 901-04-161-9252 1/4-28 x 1/2" Nylok Soc. Set Scr. 45 931-01-042-0455 Knob 
7 424-02-030-0004 Index Column 46 SP-718 5/16-18 x 1/2" Fil Hd. Screw 
8 424-02-017-0002 Bushing 47 904-07-081-6237 Rubber Washer 

9 424-02-071-0009 Pin 48 424-02-108-0012 Rod 
10 928-01-251-8872 Spring 49 SP-5435 5/16-18 Hex. Jam Nut 
11 424-02-071-0016 Pin 50 424-02-105-0002 Sleeve 
12 SP-2729 3/16 x 1/2" Roll Pin 51 SP-2729 3/16 x 1/2" Roll Pin 
13 424-02-004-0014 Bar 52 SP-1705 1/2" Split Lock Washer 
16 901-06-651-7356 #4-40 x 1/4" Rd. Hd. Self-Tapping 53 SP-616 1/2-13 x 1 1/2" Hex. Hd. Screw 

Screw 55 905-02-011-8145 3/8 x 1 1/2" Groove Pin 
17 424-02-031-0026 Support Cover 56 424-02-030-0003 Column 
18 SP-648 3/8-16 x 1 1/4" Hex. Hd. Screw 57 424-02-035-0001 Cylinder 
19 SP-1704 3/8" Split Lockwasher 58 SP-3350 5/16 - 18 x 1/2" Soc. Hd. Screw 
20 424-02-089-0014 Support 300 SP-2480 Box Connector 
21 961-03-010-2869 Grommet 301 904-07-011-8401 7/8 I. D. x 11/8 O. D. x 1/16" Fiber 
22 HBS-843 Spacer Washer 
23 SP-614 1/4-20 x 11/4" Hex. Hd. Screw 302 438-01-011-0036 Insulating Paper 
24 SP-6846 1/4 x 1" Groove Pin 303 SP-561 #10 - 32 x 3/8" Rd. Hd. Screw 
26 ~61-01-0H)-7494 Plug 304 424-08-014-0002 Bracket 
27 901-01-101-9846 5/16-18 x 4 1/4" Hex. Hd. Screw 305 438-01-017-0083 1 Phase Manual Control Switch 
28 424-02-027-0010 Clamp 305 438-01-017-0084 3 Phase Manual Control Switch 
29 424-02-107-0001 Hub 305 438-01-017-0085 Magnetic Control Switch 
30 SP-115 5/16-18 x 11/4" Hdless Set Screw 306 SP-3003 #6 x 3/8" Sheet Metal Screw 
31 931-01-072-0453 Handle 307 424-02-105-0003 Sleeve 
32 424-02-071-0017 Pin 308 424-02-368-0002 Lock w/Two Keys 
33 951-01-021-7019 Pointer 309 424-02-031-0031 Switch Cover 
36 928-01-601-8873 Spring 310 SP-558 #8 - 32 x 1/4" Rd. Hd. Screw 
31 SP-7t8 5/16-18 x 1/2" Fil Hd. Screw 311 438-01-004-0030 Clamp (use with 1 Phase Mot~ 

38 904-07-081-6237 Rubber Washer 311 438-01-009-0045 Clamp (use with 3 Phase Motor) 
39 424-02-031-0027 Rear Cover 312 SP-509 1/4 ­ 20 x 1/2" Rd. Hd. Screw 
40 951-02-011-8282 Rip Scale 313 SP-558 #8 - 32 x 1/4" Rd. Hd. Screw 

314 424-02-031-0032 Bottom Cover 

19
 



100 

s 

j [;) 
126~ , 

133~ 

132~~ 
131 

.~ 

138 (2) 
137 

139~ ........... 

140 ~ 
1 

TO MAINTAIN THE REQUIRED FIT, 

~HE PLUNGER HOHU~HI~G;tURNEG~~NA~DD
AND FITTED WIT
 
SUPPLIED AS AN ASSEMBLY ONLY.
 

20
 



Replacement Parts
 
Ref. Part Description Ref. Part Description 

No. No. No. No. 

60 424-02-388-0019 Stop Assembly. Inclucling: 102 951-01-021-7017 Pointer 

61 MK-5516 Spring 103 931-01-132-0475 Knob 
62 931-01-062-0454 Knob 104 SP-2956 Pal Nut 
63 SP-649 5/16- 18 x 1" Hex. Hd. Screw 105 424-02-017 -0008 Threaded Bushing 
64 SP-1620 11/32 x 11/16 x 1/16" Washer 106 424-02-111-0008 Stud 
65 902-01-161-7838 3/4" - 16 Slotted Nut 107 904-03-010-6676 Spring Washer 
66 904-01-031-5749 Special Washer 108 SBS-55 Washer 

67 MG-127 Stud 109 424-02-107-0002 Hub 

68 424-02-111-0010 Stud 110 SP-115 5/16 - 18 xl 1/4" Headless Set Scr. 

69 
70 

SP-5370 
SP-569 

Bearing .'" I ' 

#8 - 32 x 5/16" Rd. Hd. Screw 

111 

• 
931-01-072-0453 
424-02-355-0015 

Handle 
Guide Assembly. Consisting of: 

71 MG-180 Knob 112 424-02-004-0015 Lever 
72 424-02-112-0011 Screw 113 424-02-071-0012 Pin 
73 424-02-027-0014 Outer Clamp 114 424-02-355-0013 Guide Assembly. including: 
74 424-02-027-0011 Inner Clamp 115 BM-23 Special Hex Nut 

75 951-01-021-7018 Rip Scale Pointer 116 SP-1620 11/32 x 11/16 x 1/16" Washer 

76 SP-202 1/4 ­ 20 x 1/2" Soc. Sst Screw 117 SP-609 5/16-18 x 11/2" Hex. Hd. Screw 

77 MJ-4232 Rubber Bumper 118 931-01-062-0454 Knob 
78 SP-1703 5/16" Split Ibckwasher 119 MH-3493 Spring 

79 SP-:t206 5/16" - 24 Hex. Nut 120 SP-1620 11/32 x 11/16 x 1/16" Washer 
80 424-02-057-0003 Roller Head 121 MH-3482-S 12" Guard, including: 
81 424-02-111-0009 Stud 122 TAB-175 Bumper 
82 SP-2106 1/8 x 1 1/4" Cotter Pin 123 SP-2250 #4 x 3/16" Drive Screw 

83 SP-2606 . Hi-Pro Key 124 960-02-012-0038 Nameplate 

85 931-01-072-0453 , Handle 125 960-04-012-0031 Caution Plate 

86 424-02-111-0012 Stud 126 SP-1505 1/4 - 20 x 1/2" Thumb Screw 

87 MH-3187 Clamp 127 424-02-408-0015 Anti-Kickback Rod, including: 

88 901-01-060-5784 1/4 ­ 20 x 1 1/2" Hex. Hd. Screw. 128 424-01-071-0015 Pin 

89 SP-1614 9/32 x 5/8 x 1/16" Washer 129 MK-5904 Finger 

90 424-02-102-0004 Yoke 130 904-15-062-0269 Retaining Ring 

91 MG-117 Trunnion Cover 131 MH-3169 f8 Dust Chute 

92 901-02-160-3729 #8 - 32 x 1/4" Pan Hd. Screw 132 424-01-371-0016-­ Brake Shoe w/Stud 

93 951-02-011-8281 Dial 133 928-01-101-8899 Spring 

94 

95 

SP-2252 

424-02-095-0005 
#2 x 3/16" Drive Screw 
Front Trunnion 

134 
135 

905-01-010-2717 
424-01-111-0004 

Pin 
Handle 

96 
97 

SP-770 
424-02-071-0018 

5/16 x 18 x 11/4" Soc. Hd. 
Pin 

Screw 136 
137 

SP-3606 
MH-3446 

Knob 
Stud for Guard 

98 
100 

424-02-112-0012 
424-02-071-0013 

Special Screw 
Pin 

138 
139 

MH-3452 
Cat. #33-197 

Flange 
12" Blade 

101 901-02-160-3729 #8 - 32 x 1/4" Pan Hd. Screw 140 MH-331'7 Arbor Nut 

• Not shown assembled. 

'7'1 ­

stfr. ;1w~ 

/}e,c. ,.)()O,;l. 

21
 



150 

~158 

ANCES IN WOOD 
I DUE TO VARI WE SUGGEST 
THICKNESSES, BOARDS BE 
THAT ALL FOUR 

REPLACED. ~200 
V 201 

,........... '202
 
.......... ~203


174 i>l / 
~~ # 
. ~ 

~ 172(2) 

. ~"" ~173 (2)

l ~175(2) 
• ~176(21 

o -177 

."-., ~'~.:~~ 
"'""- ~~--------180 

~~----181 
-----====~182::....- _ 

------'---STARTER MOUNTINGMAGNETIC 

333(4) 

--------334 .

~--;:;/;i~(4)"'""-"'""- y ~
 

"'"""'..... .
 ...... 

CAT NQ.50-104 LEG ASS.EMBLY 

22 



Replacement Parts
 
Ref. Part Description Ref. Part Description 
No. No. No. No. 

150 424-·02-112-0010 Screw 187 DSS-36 Fiber Washer 
151 424-02-074-0002 Plug 188 424-02-017-0003 Bushing 
152 928~01-201-886~ Spring 189 SP-2732 5/32 x 1" Roll Pin 
153 424-02-031-0025 .Column Base Cover , •• 190 424-02-051-0008 Gear 
154 SP-609 5/16 - 18 x 1 1/2" ~. Hd. Scr. 192 424-02-013-0001 Gear Box 
155 424-02-005-0008 ColumnBase \ 193 SP-5323 Bearing 
156 SP-616 1/2 - 1~ x 11/2" Hex': Hd. Scr. • .194 424-02-051-0008 Gear 
157 SP-1705 1/2" Split Lock Washer 195 SP-2732 5/32 x I" Roll Pin 
• 424-02-311-0002 Table Board Assembly. 196 902-01-161-7837 Slotted Nut 

Consisting of: 197 SP-5073 3/32 x 9/16" Roll Pin 
158 424-02-011-0018 Front Board 200 424-02-012-0006 Wrench 
159 MH-3049 Board 201 Cat. #1534 1/8" Hex. Soc. Wrench 
160 MH-3050 Board 202 MH-3318 Arbor Nut Wrench 
161 MH-3051 Board 203 MG-164 1/2" Hex. Wrench 
162 MH-3052 Board Cat. #50-104 Leg Assembly. consisting of: 
163 MH-3053 Fence 205. SP-607 5/16-18 x 3/4" Hex. Hd. Scre~.". 
164 SP-536 1/4 - 20 x 1 3/4" Rd. Hd. Scr. 206 SP-1620 11/32 x 11/16 x 1/16" Washer 
165 SP-1614 9/32 x 5/8 x 1/16" Washer 207 424-02-366-0005 Leg Assembly 
166 MG-187-S Clamp Pad:. R. H. 208 SP-1300 5/16" jo; 18 Hex. Nut 
167 MG~188-S Clamp Pad - 1. H. 209 SP-1703 5/16" SpUt Lock Washer 
168 SP-406 1/4-20x3/4" Flat Hd. Screw 
169 MG-162 Leveling Screw The following parts are used when mounting overloa'd switch: 
170 SP-2956 Pal Nut .320 SP-561 #10-32 x 3/8" Rd. Hd. Scr. 
171 424-02-004-0013 Bar 321 424-02-08·9-0015 Mounting Bracket 
172 424-02-408-0009 Rod Assembly 322 438-01-009-0048 Connector 
173 931-02-011-9037 Handle 324 Cat. #49-669 Overload Switch 
174 SP-2720 1/4 x I" Roll Pin 325 SP-1203 #10 - 32 Hex. Nut 
175 424-02-089-0009 Support 
176 SP-601 1/4 -: 20 x 3/8" Hex, Hd. Scr. The following parts are used when mounting Magnetic Starter: 
177424-02-305-0016 Base 330 424-02-089-0015 Mounting Bracket 
178 SP-208 1/4 - 20 x 1/4" Soc. Set Screw 331 SP-561 #10 - 32 x 3/8" Rd. Hd. Screw. 
179 931-01-051-6381 Handle 332 SP-1203 .#10 - 32 Hex Nut 
180 424-02-071-0015 Pin 333 SP-509 1/4 - 20 x 1/2" Rd. Hd. Screw 
181 424-02-033-0004 Crank 334 438-01-009-0048 Connector 
182 424-02-079-0007 Special Retainer 335 SF-1034 1/4" - 20 Hex. Nut 
183 905-04-091-7956 Shear Pin 336 Cat.#49-666 Magnetic Starter 
184 424-02-108-0013 Rod 337 424-02-072-0012 Mounting Plare 
185 SDP-34-S Collar, including: .!<.' 

186 SP-20'8 1/4 - 20 x " Soc. SetScrew 

) . • Not ShownAssernbleq. 

•• When rep1.4cing either one 'of the old style 
metal elevating gear~ it will be necessary to 
replace both gears, Ret'. No. 190 and Ref. No. 
194 DQW made q!])elrin Plastic, as both gears 
rn material. 

23
 



Part No. 424-01-655-0004 
Dated 4-1-85 ••• CELTA 

I 

424-01-371-0018 Brake Assembly Retro'fit Kit for 12" Radial Arm Saws 

The 424-01-371-0018 Brake Assembly Retrofit Kit for 12" 
Radial Arm Saws consists of the following items shown in 
Fig. 1: 

----,."." ...; 
Ref. NO. . P"iJrt No'. Description 

1 424-01-371-0017 Brake Assembly 
2 424-01-111-0005 Handle 
3 905-01-010-2717 3/32 x 1/2" Roll Pin 

When replacing the manual brake on old style 12" Radiql 
Saw Motors, proceed as follows: 

1. DISCONNECT SAW FROM THE POWER SOURCE. 

2. NOTE: Fig. 2, illustrates the motor removed from the 
saw, however to replace the brake assembly it is not necessarY·­
to remove the motor. 

3. Unscrew and remove knob (A) Fig. 2, on brake handle. 
Remove roll pin (B) and handle (C). 

4. Remove four nuts (D) Fig. 2, and remove end cover 
(E) on motor. 

5. Fig. 3, illustrates the end cover of the motor removed. 

6. Hole (A) Fig. 3, is a 1/4" hole. To adapt the new brake 
to the motor end cover it is necessary to drill hole (A) Fig. 3, 
to 5/16" diameter. 

7. Insert stud of new brake assembly (ref. #1), Fig. 1, 
into the 5/16" hole (A) Fig. 3. 

8. Replace motor end cover onto motor. Fasten new 
handle (ref. #2) Fig. 1, to shaft of new brake using 3/32" 
x 1/2" roll pin (ref. #3) Fig. 1. Assemble knob (A) Fig. 2, 
to new brake handle. 

Fig. 2 

Fig, 3 



1'1 ",7Qte
 O(If,1< 7-1 

YE((cJ"'" 

IJt6f4 

BtAt;Lf) 

~ 
~ ~ 
~ 

lO.l15 

\... 
V ./ 

L,~£ 


